_					
U.5	3. Department	of Commerce	Patent and	Trademark	Office

	10310408	32				
To the Commissioner for Patents.	. Please record the attached origin	al documents or copie	s thereof.			
1. Name of Conveying Party(ies):		2. Name and Address	of Receiving Pa	arty(ies):		
Alex Ko Chie	Name: Sunonwealth Electric Ma Industry Co., Ltd.			е		
		Street Address:	12 <sup>th</sup> Floor, 120 Chun Ling Ya D	g Cheng 1 <sup>st</sup> Road,	12963 U.S. PTO 11/248247	
3. Nature of Conveyance:					7/1	
⊠Assignment □ Security Agreemer □ Other:	City, State, Zip:	Kaohsiung Taiwan, R	j City 802, I.O.C.	802,		
Execution Date:	10/03/05	☐ Additional r	name(s) and	address(es) attache	ed.	
If this document is being filed togeth						
	☐ Additional Num	bers Attached.				
Title:	Pivot Joint Struct	ture For Motor Roto	r			
Attorney Docket No.:	HONG30	)29/ <u>EM</u>				
5. Name and Address of Party to wh Document Should be Mailed:	om Correspondence Concerning this	Total Number of App Pate	plications and ents Involved:	1		
Name:	Eugene Mar	7. Total Fee: (37 CFR 3.41)		\$40.00		
23364 CUSTOMER NUMBER	Bacon & Thomas, PLLC 625 Slaters Lane Fourth Floor Alexandria, VA 22314		e charged to deposit account			
		8. Deposit Account N	umber:	02-0200		
9. Statement and Signature:		·				
copy of the original do		is true and correct a	nd any attac		ĺ	
Richard E. Fichter, 26, Name of Person Signi		Signature	<u> </u>	October 13, 200 Date	05	
	rig of pages including cover sheet, attac	J	3	Date		
Total Hulliber (	or pages moraling cover sincer, attac	inionia and document.	3	<u> </u>		

10/17/2005 FFANAIA2 00000006 11248247

04 FC:8021

40.00 OF

PATENT REEL: 017094 FRAME: 0423 ASSIGNMENT BY INVENTOR(S) OF U.S. APPLICATION

WHEREAS, I am the original, first and sole inventor and I own (if only one name is listed below) or an original, first and joint inventor and the joint inventors own (if plural names are listed below) (referred to as "ASSIGNOR" below) the subject matter which is claimed and for which a patent is sought on the invention (referred to as the "INVENTION" below) entitled:

TITLE: PIVOT JOINT STRUCTURE FOR MOTOR ROTOR

the specification of which (check one):

	Bergar to proporti Grantin, a sua constante	The community of the first	Colorador Sec	and the second	10.00	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1			
	<ul> <li>A. S. Marian, M. S. Marian, Phys. Lett. B 55, 120</li> </ul>	<ul> <li>A supplied to the control of the contr</li></ul>	E 21 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	The second of the second					
		and the second of the second	formal distribution of a	francis and a	and the second second				
				1981 - 1981 111	Y . #	and the second second	The second second	and the state of the state of the state of	
	i to avantilar	f ren antia	m note	h denorte:	4f h		5. J	100	192
-	is executed	1 OII C10	AL UOUL	TILLICA	LLLL.				10.1
1.10.000 11.1	and administration to the first of the first	and the contract of the contra	Frank of the great of	The second second second				the first of the action of the	
			P	*****	and the second	my, emin		2 10 0 10 49 7 7 1 49 1 7	
		Proceedings of the control of the co	to an of dealth flower and a		the state of the state of			and the second s	
***	J. 1800 1900 11 11					3.4. **	and the second second	けんしょうかきょう しんしゅつ	
Carlotte 1	* A. a. 1987 * 1. 27 L. L. 2007 * 1. 1		\$ 10 M A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A		1.0	and the second second	addina Mindi Ger	ta Cherria del establishe	
	The second section of the second						TT C7 A	11	. 4
100	was filed on	I CIAV-TIKITI I	3-V(5)1			95		lication Num	:ner
E		( )		1 M. 17 H.		-	~ · ~ ·	TOWNSHIP TANKE	******
E	The second of th		The second secon	and the state of the state of	100 C 1 M	1000000		and the second second section is a second se	11. 1 14.
	Bergeral Control of the	te in this is to be all the first	Santan Tolk	5 Jan 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19		6 1.16.7		Contract to the second of the	.77
The section of the	a symmetric party of popular in a fact that	A Company and Physics Pre-	40 GUAL HIRE ROY NO.	1 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	er e distilling		Specialist Contraction	for the service of a figure or than in	
	Commence of the control of the contr	A	50	and the second	- S		The second of the second of	and the second control of the contro	
		the state of the s	Children and the Control		and the second of the second			Astronomy of the same of the s	
2 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10	was filed on	I / OKI MINTER	7.XM00"3	* 1 / 1 / 1 / 1 / 1 / 1 / 1 / 1 / 1 / 1	2012/06/06/06 08		A	lication Num	·has
	I WOOTHWAYI	TORT THOUGH	I-I-CUI	and the state of t	tid a transfer to an			MCGUUL LIUU	-
*				***************************************					
	And the state of t	A STANLAR HAND BUT THE CO.	Sec. 12. (2.1) - 11		AND DESCRIPTION OF	17 ** 3 ** 30 **			
4 1.1 1.0 1	the second secon	The second second second	The control of the co	1 44 1 44 111 11 11	er elveren i e		Action to the first terms of the	Parameter of the control of the	
	to the second of	and the state of the state of			to the second of the second	4.5	The state of the s	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	
	<ul> <li>Consider that the property of the</li></ul>				defendant in	ar anton di r	The Secondary	and the second second second	
■ 1. 1 1. 1	was execut				4-/	and the second second second		1 TO 1 1 TO 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	
21	I Was excul	ea on i	nc unic	WIIIW (12)	HC2S1	The Control of the Control	and the second to	The state of the s	
						programme and the second	and the area of	and the state of t	100
200	Contract Action of the Administration of	Application of the second	er and a second of the second		2011	granger i na jan	and the second second	The state of the s	. "
			The second of the second	te do a fill to Make	24	and the state of the	rest. As a common of the	and the first of the first of the first of	
		UPSIT 1							200
E in grown and the	(day-month-)	J	化氯化氯化物 化二氯化物	ation that are a second or		and the profits		and the state of the state of the state of	
		ABBUTA AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AN	1 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1		er i de la companya	The Control of the Control	1.00	人名法 医透孔 人名英格兰人	2
-	THE ROBERT AND THE RESERVE OF THE SECOND	Carlotte State Control	ed the second of the	- 1 Line	grade in the first	March 1997	- 49 t 4 t 54 t 1.00	property of the second second of the	4 7

WHEREAS,

Sunonwealth Electric Machine Industry Co., Ltd.

having a postal address of

12th Floor, 120 Chung Cheng 1st Road, Ling Ya Dt., Kaohsiung City 802, Taiwan, R.O.C.

(referred to as "ASSIGNEE" below) desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the same in the U.S.;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR, by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title, and interest in and to said INVENTION and application throughout the United States of America, including any and all patents granted on any division, continuation, continuation-in-part and reissue of said application.

ALSO, ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to execute any documents that legally may be required in connection with the filing, prosecution and maintenance of said application or any other patent applications in the United States for said INVENTION, including additional documents that may be required to affirm the rights of ASSIGNEE in and to said INVENTION, all without further consideration. ASSIGNOR also agrees, without further consideration and at ASSIGNEE's expense, to identify and communicate to ASSIGNEE at ASSIGNEE's request documents and information concerning the INVENTION that are within ASSIGNOR's possession or control, and to provide further assurances and testimony on behalf of ASSIGNEE that lawfully may be required of ASSIGNOR in respect of the prosecution, maintenance and defense of any patent application or patent encompassed within the terms of this instrument. ASSIGNOR's obligations under this instrument shall extend to ASSIGNOR's heirs, executors, administrators and other legal representatives.

ALSO, ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all patents referred to above to ASSIGNEE, as the ASSIGNEE of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for ASSIGNEE's sole use and behoof, and for the use and behoof of ASSIGNEE's legal representatives and successors, to the full end of the term for which such patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not been made.

ASSIGNOR authorizes any member of the firm of Bacon & Thomas, PLLC to insert or complete any information in this document needed to effect its recordal in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office.

Full Name of First or Sole Inventor	Post Office Address
ALEX HONG	12th FLOOR, 120 CHUNG CHENG 1ST ROAD,
	LING YA DT., KAOHSIUNG,TAIWAN, R.O.C.
Citizenship	Residence (city, and either state or foreign country, MPEP §605.02)
Taiwan, R.O.C.	Kaohsiung City, Taiwan, R.O.C.
Date	Signature D
* Oct. 3, 2005	

X See following page(s) for additional joint inventors.

(06Nov2001)

## SUPPLEMENTAL PAGE FOR AN ASSIGNMENT BY INVENTOR(S) OF U.S. APPLICATION

Full Name Joint Inventor Wang Ko Chien	Post Office Address 12th FLOOR, 120 CHUNG CHENG 1ST ROAD, LING YA DT., KAOHSIUNG, TAIWAN, R.O.C.
Citizenship	Residence (city, and either state or foreign country, MPEP §605.02)
Taiwan,R.O.C.	Kaohsiung City, Taiwan, R.O.C.
Date Oct. 3, 2005	Signature Wang Ko Chien
Full Name of Joint Inventor	Post Office Address
Citizenship	Residence (city, and either state or foreign country, MPEP §605.02)
Date	Signature
Full Name of Joint Inventor	Post Office Address
Citizenship	Residence (city, and either state or foreign country, MPEP §605.02)
Date	Signature
Full Name of Joint Inventor	Post Office Address
Citizenship	Residence (city, and either state or foreign country, MPEP §605.02)
Date	Signature

PATENT
RECORDED: 10/13/2005 REEL: 017094 FRAME: 0425

See following page(s) for additional joint inventors.